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DAKOTA ACCESS, LLC,
Petitioner,
V.
STANDING ROCK SIOUX TRIBE, et al.,
Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 16th day of December, 2021, send
out from Omaha, NE 5 package(s) containing 3 copies of the TRIBAL RESPONDENTS” BRIEF IN OPPOSITION in the
above entitled case. All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail. Packages were plainly addressed to
the following;:

SEE ATTACHED
To be filed for:
KIRTI DATLA , JAN E. HASSELMAN
EARTHIJUSTICE Counsel of Record
1001 G St. NW. Ste. 1000 PATTI A. GOLDMAN
Washington, DC 20001 EARTHJUSTICE

810 Third Ave., Ste. 610
Seattle, WA 98104

(206) 343-7340
jhasselman(@earthjustice.org

Counsel for
Standing Rock Sioux Tribe

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day of December, 2021.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.
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SERVICE LIST (21-560)

Miguel A. Estrada

William S. Scherman

David Debold

GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20036

(202) 955-8500
mestrada@gibsondunn.com
wscherman@gibsondunn.com
ddebold@gibsondunn.com

Counsel for Petitioner Dakota Access, LLC

Elizabeth B. Prelogar

Solicitor General of the United States
U.S. Department of Justice

Room 5616

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

(202) 514-2217
SupremeCtBriefs@usdoj.gov

Counsel for Respondent United States

Jeffrey S. Rasmussen

Thomasina Real Bird

PATTERSON EARNHART REAL BIRD
& WILSON LLP

1900 Plaza Drive

Louisville, CO 80027

(303) 926-5292

jpatterson@nativelawgroup.com

jrasmussen@nativelawgroup.com

trealbird@nativelawgroup.com

Counsel for Respondents Yankton Sioux
Tribe and Robert Flying Hawk

Nicole E. Ducheneaux

BIG FIRE LAW & POLICY GROUP
1905 Harney St., Suite 300

Omaha, NE 68102

(531) 466-8725
nducheneaux@bigfirelaw.com

Counsel for Respondents Cheyenne River
Sioux Tribe

Michael L. Roy

Jennifer P. Hughes

Elliott A. Milhollin

HOBBS, STRAUS, DEAN
& WALKER, LLP

1899 L Street, N.W.

Suite 1200

Washington, D.C. 20036

(202) 822-8282

mroy@hobbsstraus.com

jhughes@hobbsstraus.com

emilhollin@hobbsstraus.com

Counsel for Respondent Oglala Sioux Tribe
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